

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 5075 OF 2024

Adil Imtiaz VohraAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

None for the Applicant.

Mrs. Mahalakshmi Ganapathy, APP for Respondent / State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 31st July, 2025

P.C. :

None for the applicant, Stand Over. to 06/11/2025

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)