

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 5075 OF 2024

Adil Imtiaz VohraAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 1666 OF 2025

Laxman Balu ShindeAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 1685 OF 2025

Jesabhai Motabhai MaliAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Mr. Anil Lalla a/w Mr. Yash Pulekar, Mr. Rushil Alag, Mr.
Yashvi Jain & Ms. Deepti Panodi for Applicant in
BA/5075/2024 & BA/1666/2025.

Mr. Nikhil Hire a/w Mr. Pratik Deshmukh for Applicant in
BA/1685/2025.

Ms. Anamika Malhotra, APP for the State-Respondent.

PI- Sawant a/w PSI- Kale, Unit 7, Crime Branch, Ghatkopar, is
present.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR

GOKHALE J

DATE : 26th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/12/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)