

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 5075 OF 2024

WITH

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1666 OF 2025

WITH

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1685 OF 2025

Adil Imtiaz Vohra

...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

**Mr. Anil G. Lalla a/w Mr.Yash Pulekar, Mr. Dewang Rawal, Mr.
Nikhil G. Hire and Ms. Deepti Panadi, for the Applicant.
Ms. Anamika Malhotra, for the Respondent.
Sr. Pl.-Atmaji Sawant, PSI-Kale, Unit-7, Crime Branch,
Ghatkopar, Mumbai.**

CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

DATED: 12TH DECEMBER 2025

PC:-

1. Stand over to 14th January, 2026.

2. In the meanwhile, Ms. Anamika Malhotra, learned APP to furnish the relevant document in the charge sheet on which she places reliance to the Advocates for the Applicant.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J)