

Ajit Pathrikar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 5075 OF 2024**

Adil Imtiaz Vohra	...Applicant
Versus	
The State Of Maharashtra	...Respondent

**WITH
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1666 OF 2025**

Laxman Balu Shinde	...Applicant
Versus	
The State Of Maharashtra	...Respondent

**WITH
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1685 OF 2025**

Jesabhai Motabhai Mali	...Applicant
Versus	
The State Of Maharashtra	...Respondent

Mr. Anil G. Lalla *a/w Yash Pulekar and Dewang Rawal, for the Applicant.*

PSI – Swapnil Kale, *DCB/CID Unit-VII, is present.*

**CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.
DATED: 14th JANUARY 2026**

PC:-

1. I am informed by Mr. Anil Lalla, learned Counsel for the Applicant, that Mr. Mahesh Mule, learned Advocate, is

appointed as SPP to represent the Respondent-State in the present matter and is not present before the Court. Mr. Lalla submits that he has received the charge-sheet and the additional documents only on Monday and that he also requires some time to go through the same.

2. Stand over to 9th February 2026.

(Dr. Neela Gokhale, J)