

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
BAIL APPLICATION NO.5075 OF 2024**

|                      |               |
|----------------------|---------------|
| Adil Imtiaz Vohra    | ...Applicant  |
| <i>Versus</i>        |               |
| State of Maharashtra | ...Respondent |

**WITH  
BAIL APPLICATION NO.1666 OF 2025**

|                      |               |
|----------------------|---------------|
| Laxman Balu Shinde   | ...Applicant  |
| <i>Versus</i>        |               |
| State of Maharashtra | ...Respondent |

**WITH  
BAIL APPLICATION NO.1685 OF 2025**

|                            |               |
|----------------------------|---------------|
| Jesabhai Motabhai Mali     | ...Applicant  |
| <i>Versus</i>              |               |
| State of Maharashtra _____ | ...Respondent |

**Mr. Anil Lalla** a/w Yash Pulekar, Dewang Rawal and R. Alag,  
*for the Applicants.*

**Mr. Mahesh Mule** a/w Nidhi Narwekar a/w Gauri S. Rao, *for the Respondent.*

\_\_\_\_\_  
**CORAM    DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.  
DATED:    09<sup>TH</sup> FEBRUARY 2026**

**PC:-**

**1.**            At the request of Mr. Mule, learned SPP, and by way of last opportunity, stand over to **27<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.**

**(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J)**