

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 5075 OF 2024

Adil Imtiaz Vohra	...Applicant
<i>Versus</i>	
State of Maharashtra	...Respondent

WITH

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1666 OF 2025

Laxman Balu Shinde	...Applicant
<i>Versus</i>	
State of Maharashtra	...Respondent

WITH

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1685 OF 2025

Jesabhai Motabhai Mali	...Applicant
<i>Versus</i>	
State of Maharashtra	...Respondent

Mr. Manoj R. Gowd, with Kavita N. Durgapal, for the Applicant in BA/ 1685/2025.

Mr. Anil G. Lalla, with Yash Pulekar, for the Applicant in BA 5075/2024 and BA 1666/2025.

Mr. Mahesh Mule, SPP with Nidhi Narwekar, for the Respondent.

Mr. A. Sawant, Sr.PI., IO and Swapnil Kale, PSI attached to DCB CID, Unit VII, present.

CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.
DATED: 27th FEBRUARY 2026

PC:-

1. As a last opportunity, Mr. Mahesh Mule, learned Special Public Prosecutor (SPP) appearing for the Respondent–State, is granted time to file an affidavit in reply.

2. The affidavit in reply shall be filed within two weeks from today, with an advance copy served upon the learned counsel appearing for the Applicant.

3. It is made clear that if Mr. Mule desires to place reliance upon any documents forming part of the charge-sheet, he is at liberty to file the same along with the affidavit in reply. However, no further adjournment shall be granted on that count.

4. Stand over to **16th March 2026**.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J)