

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 5075 OF 2024

Adil Imtiaz Vohra ...Applicant

Versus

State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

WITH

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1666 OF 2025

Laxman Balu Shinde ...Applicant

Versus

State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

WITH

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1685 OF 2025

Jesabhai Motabhai Mali ...Applicant

Versus

State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Yash Pulekar a/w Ms Yashvi Jain a/w Mr. Rushil Alag, for the Applicant.

Special P.P. Mr. Mahesh Mule a/w Ms. Nidhi Narwekar with Mr. Hitendra J. Dedhia, APP, for the Respondent - State.

Sr. PI Atmaji Sawant with API Ramdas Kadam, DCB/CID – Unit VII, are present.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 16th MARCH, 2026

PC:-

1. After hearing learned Counsel for the Applicant for about forty five minutes, learned APP places on record compilation of

document in the midst of the argument of the Counsel for the Applicant.

2. Copies made over to the Counsel for the Applicant now. It is necessary that the Applicant's Counsel is given time to go through the said compilation before making further submission. Hence, stand over to **23rd March 2026**.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

VDMokal/-