

Navnath Waghmare (RA)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 5075 OF 2024

Adil Imtiaz Vohra ...Applicant

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra ...Respondent

WITH

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.1666 OF 2024

Laxman Balu Shinde ...Applicant

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra ...Respondent

WITH

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.1685 OF 2025

Jesabhai Motabhai Mali ...Applicant

Versus +

The State Of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Anil. G. Lalla a/w Yash Pulekar, Rushil Alag for the Applicant
& **Mr. Manoj R. Gowd a/w Kavita N. Durgapal** for Applicant
in BA 1685/2025

Mr. H.J. Dedhia APP, for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Mahesh Mule for the SPP

Ms. Nidhi Narvekar for the Respondent

Mr. Atmaji Sawant- IO, API, Ramdas Kadam for Respondents in
BA. 1666/2025 & BA.1685/2025

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 23rd MARCH, 2026

PC:-

1. Learned counsel for the applicant is heard some time.
2. Due to paucity of time, applications are to be heard on 24th March, 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)